

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1771 OF 2025

SRI GURU SINGH SABHA

...Petitioner

VS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER SLUM

REHABILITATION AUTHORITY & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Hemant P. Ghadigaonkar, for Petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for State.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal with Aarushi Yadav with Aatish Tayade, for Respondent / SRA.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge, for Respondent/BMC.

Mr. Abhijit Patil, for Respondent No.4.

Digitally
signed by
PRASHANT
VILAS
RANE
Date:
2025.02.25
12:17:34
+0530

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 23 February 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner to serve the proceedings on the respondents within two days from today.
2. Let reply affidavit to the petition be placed on record within two weeks thereafter.
3. Stand over to **9 March 2026.**

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)