

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 1771 of 2025

Sri Guru Singh Sabha ... Petitioner
V/s.
Chief Executive Officer
Slum Rehabilitation Authority ... Respondents.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaokar for the petitioner.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for respondent No.3.

Mr. Abhijeet Patil for respondent No.4.

Mr. S.B.Gore, AGP for the State.

Ms. Aarushi Yadav a/w. Rutuja Shedge, Aatish Tayade i/b. Ravleen Sabharwal for the respondent-SRA.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 8th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.4, list the petition on **23rd April 2026**.

2. The affidavit-in-reply be filed within one week.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)